Orkney Islands Council
Development and Infrastructure

Orkney RAUC

Minutes of Local Group Meeting held on Thursday 22 February 2018 at 10:35am

Item

Action

1.00

11

2.00

2.1

3.00

3.1

4.00

4.1

4.2

4.3

INTRODUCTIONS
Meeting commenced at 10.35am

Present at meeting :-

Kenny Roy - OIC Roads (Chair)

Donald Wilson - OIC Roads

Neil Gauld - OIC Engineering

Roy Dick - Scottish and Southern Energy
Michael Grieve - Scottish Water

Dave Marwick - Scottish Water

Lindsay Stevenson Openreach

APOLOGIES

Matthew Wylie — OIC Roads
Stevie Burns - SSE

No representative from Scottish Water Operations
No representative form ABV (Stromness Sewer works)

PREVIOUS MINUTES
Agreed
ROADS AND UTILITIES PROJECTED WORKS

OIC Capital Works

e Harbour Street and Shore Street works due to be completed by end of March
2018

Planned alterations to Kirkwall Travel centre access

Hatston Pier Road repair works planned for April/May 2018

New lay down area at Hatston terminal

Standing Stones of Stenness Car Park works

Airfield resurfacing works planned for Eday and North Ronaldsay

Kirkwall THI works — Memorial Works prior to November 2018. Castle Street
November 2018 to January 2019 and Spences Corner planned for Spring 2019

OIC Maintenance
Programme was handed out for 2018/19 Asset Replacement for discussion.
Ongoing LED replacement for 2017/18 — Kirkwall now complete.
Planned surfacing works for Junction Road

Scottish & Southern Energy
e Sanday Major Works — Potentially cabling from Substation at Stove all the way
up Island.




Item Action
4.4 BT Openreach
e BDUK
e Cabling works for A960 to airport
e Cabling works in Sandwick
e Cabling Hatston
e Westray and Eday fibre connections
[ ]
4.5 Scottish Water
e Stromness water main crossings planned April 2018
e Firth sewer works planned but no date
e North Hoy works currently being planned for summer 2018
e Water main works at Holm Bog, no road works
¢ Flushing out of mains Kirkwall to South Ronaldsay planned for 6 months’ time
e Stronsay works summer 2018
¢ Matpow Stronsay water main protection works
5.00 NoSRAUC
¢ Plans for the SRWR to become public
¢ No contact details will be shown
¢ No private messages will be shown.
6.00 AOCB
6.1 e LS advised that he does not have access to the SRWR
7.00 FUTURE MEETINGS
7.1 ¢ Next meeting 23rd May 2018, Roads Services Offices OIC

e Meeting closed at 11.40




