## Orkney Islands Council Development and Infrastructure

## **Orkney RAUC**

## Minutes of Local Group Meeting held on Thursday 22 February 2018 at 10:35am

Item		Action
1.00	INTRODUCTIONS	
1.1	Meeting commenced at 10.35am	
	Present at meeting :-	
	Kenny Roy - OIC Roads (Chair) Donald Wilson - OIC Roads Neil Gauld - OIC Engineering Roy Dick - Scottish and Southern Energy Michael Grieve - Scottish Water Dave Marwick - Scottish Water Lindsay Stevenson Openreach	
2.00	APOLOGIES	
2.1	Matthew Wylie – OIC Roads Stevie Burns - SSE	
	No representative from Scottish Water Operations No representative form ABV (Stromness Sewer works)	
3.00	PREVIOUS MINUTES	
3.1	Agreed	
4.00	ROADS AND UTILITIES PROJECTED WORKS	
4.1	<ul> <li>OIC Capital Works</li> <li>Harbour Street and Shore Street works due to be completed by end of March 2018</li> <li>Planned alterations to Kirkwall Travel centre access</li> <li>Hatston Pier Road repair works planned for April/May 2018</li> <li>New lay down area at Hatston terminal</li> <li>Standing Stones of Stenness Car Park works</li> <li>Airfield resurfacing works planned for Eday and North Ronaldsay</li> <li>Kirkwall THI works – Memorial Works prior to November 2018. Castle Street November 2018 to January 2019 and Spences Corner planned for Spring 2019</li> </ul>	
4.2	OIC Maintenance  Programme was handed out for 2018/19 Asset Replacement for discussion.  Ongoing LED replacement for 2017/18 – Kirkwall now complete.  Planned surfacing works for Junction Road  •	
4.3	<ul> <li>Scottish &amp; Southern Energy</li> <li>Sanday Major Works – Potentially cabling from Substation at Stove all the way up Island.</li> </ul>	

Item		Action
4.4	BT Openreach  BDUK  Cabling works for A960 to airport	
4.5	<ul> <li>Cabling works in Sandwick</li> <li>Cabling Hatston</li> <li>Westray and Eday fibre connections</li> </ul> Scottish Water	
	<ul> <li>Stromness water main crossings planned April 2018</li> <li>Firth sewer works planned but no date</li> <li>North Hoy works currently being planned for summer 2018</li> <li>Water main works at Holm Bog, no road works</li> <li>Flushing out of mains Kirkwall to South Ronaldsay planned for 6 months' time</li> <li>Stronsay works summer 2018</li> <li>Matpow Stronsay water main protection works</li> </ul>	
5.00	NoSRAUC	
	<ul> <li>Plans for the SRWR to become public</li> <li>No contact details will be shown</li> <li>No private messages will be shown.</li> </ul>	
6.00	AOCB	
6.1	LS advised that he does not have access to the SRWR	
7.00	FUTURE MEETINGS	
7.1	Next meeting 23rd May 2018, Roads Services Offices OIC	
	Meeting closed at 11.40	